

# **Market Announcement**

19 March 2020

# SomnoMed Limited (ASX: SOM) – Suspension from Official Quotation

#### **Description**

The securities of SomnoMed Limited ('SOM') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of SOM, pending the release of an announcement regarding details of a capital raise and updated guidance.

## Issued by

#### **Corey Lian**

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



19 March 2020

Listings Compliance ASX Limited

Email: <a href="mailto:tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au">tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au</a>

Dear Sirs,

## SomnoMed Limited ACN 003 255 221 (ASX:SOM)

SomnoMed Limited requests that ASX grants a voluntary suspension of its securities pending an announcement regarding a proposed capital raising. The Company requests the voluntary suspension apply from the commencement of trade on Thursday, 19 March 2020, and continue until commencement of trading on Tuesday 24 March 2020, when details of proposed capital raising will be announced and further information on the Company's guidance will be provided. Under ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Terry Flitcroft

Company Secretary

SomnoMed Limited